

Prayag Association of Apartment Owners

NOTICE

Sub:- Renewal of the Club Membership cards

Dear all residents,

You are aware that the Association already sent Maintenance invoices along with Club Membership Fees in respect of all the units. As the validity of the club membership cards has expired, we intend to renew the validity of all the cards that have expired.

Renewal of the Club Membership cards [along with add on cards] will be made subject to payment of the Annual Club Membership fees with GST by the Members. Therefore, we kindly urge you to pay the Club Membership fess along with applicable GST at your earliest convenience to ensure a seamless renewal process [Please ignore if paid].

Members are also requested to contact the help desk at Club house or whatsapp/mail to the number/mail id mentioned below in case of non-receipt of invoice for Maintenance & Club membership fees or in case of any difficulty,

Renewal of cards will be made upto 30th April 2024 in respect of the units of Tower 1, 2 and 3 and upto 31st May 2024 in respect of the Tower 4,5 and 6.

Existing Cards will be renewed from 16th August 2023 which are required to be submitted at the time of renewal. The members are also requested to show the proof of payment, in case the same is not available with the club reception at the time of renewal. In case of applying for the First time for new cards, the same rule of payment of Club Membership fees with GST will apply.

Entry to the Milan Clubhouse will be not be allowed from 1st September 2023 without a valid membership card.

Your co-operation will be highly appreaciated. Thanks and Regards, PAAO

E-mail id : prayagnewkolkata@gmail.com

Whatsapp number: 90733 74719 Website: www.prayagnewkolkata.com